5.2% increase in related jobs. The marginal effect of each of these impacts is smaller
at higher catch levels and larger at lower catch levels, a consequence of the declin-
ing marginal value of catches and, therefore, participation.

Angler net benefits and regional economic impacts are also affected by changes
in trip costs (figures 3, 4). Trip costs might increase as a result of increased license
fees, as an unintended consequence of management actions taken to limit halibut
sportfishing catches, or other changes in the supply of or demand for trips. Figure 3
illustrates that the number of angler-days fished by Alaskans is more sensitive to trip
cost increases than is the number of angler-days fished by nonresidents. Conse-
quently, if fishery managers seek to limit sportfishing catches through an equal

Figure 3.  The Effect of Expected Fishing Trip Costs Changes on Angler Participation

Table 4
Changes in Compensating Variation (CV) and Regional

Economic Impacts in Response to Changes in Halibut Catch

Change in Change in Change in
% Change % Change in Change in Total Expenditures Personal Income Employment
in Catch Participation CV ($ million) ($ million) ($ million) (Jobs)

–50% –50.2% –16.4 –16.8 –7.1 –487
–40% –37.1% –14.1 –12.2 –5.1 –353
–30% –25.1% –11.0 –8.1 –3.4 –234
–20% –14.8% –7.5 –4.7 –2.0 –136
–10% –6.5% –3.8 –2.0 –0.9 –59
0%1 197,556 $19.5 $28.5 $12.0 822
+10% 4.9% 3.5 1.5 0.6 43
+20% 8.5% 6.7 2.6 1.1 75
+30% 11.0% 9.4 3.3 1.4 96

1 These values are baseline levels and provided to add a relative context to the absolute changes.

Participation, Welfare, and Impact of Sportfishing 307

increase in resident and nonresident license fees, the percent reduction in trips taken
by Alaskans will be larger than the percent reduction in trips taken by nonresidents.
Alternatively, if managers wanted to achieve identical percent reductions in resident
and nonresident trips, they could impose a larger fee increase on nonresidents than
residents. Moreover, if managers were strictly concerned with benefits to Alaskan
resident anglers and concerned that the imposition of a binding GHL might lead to